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1932 RUSHING 
 

TEAM RUSHING           

 Att   Yard  Avg TD 

Staten Island Stapletons  490    1780   3.6     9 
Chicago Bears       513    1620   3.2   13 
Green Bay Packers         434    1333     3.1      7 
New York Giants        423    1311     3.1     3 
Boston Braves        304   1249     4.1     4 
Portsmouth Spartans       373    1230     3.3     9 
Brooklyn Dodgers        391   1109     2.8    4 
Chicago Cardinals       310       917    3.0      6

Total                               3238   10549    3.6    55 
 

   
INDIVIDUAL RUSHING 
 
PLAYER - TEAM            Att   Yard  Avg TD 

Cliff Battles, Bos       148    576    3.9      3 
Bronko Nagurski, ChiB    121    533    4.4    4 
Bob Campiglio, SI        104    504    4.8      2 
Dutch Clark, Port        137    461    3.4      3 
Wycoff, Doug, SI         135    454    3.4      1 
Ken Strong, SI            96    375    3.9      2 
Clarke Hinkle, GB         95    331    3.5      3 
Jack McBride, Bkn-NYG    87    325    3.7      1 
Jack Grossman, Bkn       129    323    2.5      2   
Jim Musick, Bos           88    316    3.6      1 
Dick Nesbitt, ChiB        92    295    3.2      2 
Hap Moran, NYG            82    262    3.2      1 
Benny Friedman, Bkn       88    250    2.8      0 
Ace Gutowsky, Port        63    247    3.9      3 
Glenn Presnell, Port      68    232    3.4      1 
Walter Holmer, ChiC       65    230    3.5      1 
Keith Molesworth, ChiB    65    213    3.3      2 
Hank Bruder, GB           75    209    2.8      2 
Chris Cagle, NYG          73    205    2.8      1 
Stumpy Thomason, Bkn    64    197    3.1      0 
Wuert Engelmann, GB   35    184    5.3      0 
John Cavosie, Port        62    184    3.0      2 
Stu Clancy, SI-NYG        54    181    3.4      0 
George Corbett, ChiB      52    178    3.4      0 
Swede Hanson, SI         46    165    3.6      1 
Irv Hill, ChiC            45    162    3.6      3   
Oran Pape, Bos-SI         15    160     10.7     0 
Abe Martin, ChiC          40    152    3.8      1 
Hurdis McCrary, GB        42    152    3.6      1 
Doc Ledbetter, SI-ChiC    52    149    2.9      2 
Arnie Herber, GB          64    149    2.3      1 
Ollie Sansen, Bkn         44    148    3.4      1 
Red Grange, ChiB          57    136    2.4      3 
Shipwreck Kelly, NYG      32    133    4.2      0 
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PLAYER - TEAM            Att Yard  Avg TD 

Johnny Blood, GB          37    130    3.5      0 
Johnny Sisk, ChiB         28    124    4.4      0 
Joe Lillard, ChiC         52    121    2.3      0 
Verne Lewellen, GB        44    115    2.6      0 
Jack Roberts, Bos-SI      20     80    4.0      0 
Bud Toscani, Bkn-ChiC     24     80    3.3      0 
Dale Burnett, NYG         28     75    2.7      0 
Tony Holm, ChiC           34     73    2.1      0 
Ernie Pinckert, Bos       16     72    4.5      0 
Bull Karcis, Bkn          20     68    3.4      1 
Bo Molenda, GB-NYG    34     66    1.9      0 
Grassy Hinton, SI         19      64    3.4      1 
Otto Vokaty, NYG          22     61    2.8      0 
Ossie Wiberg, Bkn         17     59    3.5      0 
Reggie Rust, Bos          17     57    3.4      0 
Gene Alford, Port         13     50    3.8      0 
Father Lumpkin, Port      25     47    1.9      0  
Tiny Feather, NYG         28     47    1.7      0 
Bucky Moore, ChiC         21     42    2.0      1 
Herb Joesting, ChiB       10     36    3.6      0 
Les Malloy, ChiC           9     32    3.6      0  
Bill Hewitt, ChiB          1     29     29.0   1  
Honolulu Hughes, Bos      14     28  2.0      0 
John Doehring, ChiB       36     28  0.8      1 
Jack Hagerty, NYG         10     22  2.2      0 
Roger Grove, GB           12     21    1.8      0 
Al Moore, ChiB             6     17    2.8      0 
Ed Westfall, Bos           5     16    3.2      0 
Dale Waters, Bos           1     15     15.0   0 
Harry O’Boyle, GB          9     14    1.6      0 
Deck Shelley, GB-ChiC     10     14    1.4     0 
Carl Brumbaugh, ChiB      17     14    0.8     0 
Paul Franklin, ChiB       26     14    0.5     0 
Carmen Scardine, ChiC      1     10     10.0    0 
Elmer Schwartz, ChiC       2      9    4.5     0 
Bernie Finn, SI-ChiC       3      9    3.0     0 
Mule Wilson, Port          5      9    1.8     0 
Dick Frahm, SI             1      8    8.0     0 
Marger Apsit, GB           4      6    1.5     0 
Paul Riblett, Bkn          2      4    2.0     0 
Ray Novotny, Bkn           6      4    0.7     0 
Jim Pederson, ChiB         1      2    2.0     0 
Bernie Leahy, ChiB         1      1    1.0     0 
Hoge Workman, NYG      1      1    1.0     0 
Lee Mulleneaux, NYG        3      1    0.3     0 
Gene Rose, ChiC            1      0    0.0     0 
Butch Simas, ChiC          2      0    0.0     0 
Paul Fitzgibbon, GB        2      -1     -0.5     0 
Stud Stennett, ChiC        7      -3     -0.4     0 
Buck Halperin, Bkn         9     -4     -0.4     0 
Stu Wilson, SI             7     -9     -1.3     0 

 2



THE COFFIN CORNER: Vol. 21, No. 5 (1999) 

1932 PASSING 
 

TEAM PASSING 
            Att Com  Pct.  Yard  AvgG  TD   TD%  Int  In%     RATE   

 Chicago Bears       148      67    45.3     982     6.64      8     5.4      7     4.7     54.4 
 New York Giants        164     82    50.0     949     5.79     9     5.5     14     8.5       50.8 
 Green Bay Packers         134     48    35.8     798     5.96     9     6.7     14     10.4     39.5  
 Chicago Cardinals       126     40    31.7     628     4.98      2     1.5      4     3.2     40.9 
 Portsmouth Spartans       113     43    38.1    623     5.51      6     5.3     12     10.6     34.9 
 Brooklyn Dodgers       136     42    30.9     586     4.31     5     3.7     16     11.8     18.5 
 Staten Island Stapletons 131     33    25.2     518     3.95      2     1.5     16     12.2      9.0 
 Boston Braves         92     17    18.5     216     2.34     1     1.1     15     16.3      3.7

 Total                              1044    372    35.6    5300     5.08     42     4.0     98     9.4     27.1  
 
          Note: Ranked by total yards 
 
INDIVIDUAL PASSING 

PLAYER - TEAM             Att   Com   Pct.   Yard    AvgG   TD    TD%   Int    In%    RATE 

Arnie Herber, GB          101    37   36.6    639   6.33    9    8.9    9    8.9    51.5 
Walter Holmer, ChiC        78    25   32.1    449   5.76    2    2.6    1    1.3    56.0 
Jack McBride, Bkn-NYG      74    36   48.6    363   4.91   6    8.1    9   12.2    50.5  
Keith Molesworth, ChiB     64    25   39.1    346   5.41    3    4.7    4    6.3    46.7 
Benny Friedman, Bkn        74    23   31.1    319   4.31    5    6.8   10   13.5    28.9 
Dutch Clark, Port          52    17   32.7    272   5.23    2    3.8    8   15.4    24.4 
Glenn Presnell, Port       46    17   37.0    259   5.63    2    4.3    4    8.7    34.6 
John Doehring, ChiB        26    10   38.5    203   7.81    2    7.7    1    3.8    76.3 
Jack Grossman, Bkn         32    11   34.4    178   5.56    0    0.0    3    9.4    14.8 
Jack Hagerty, NYG          32    17 53.1    158   4.94    2    6.3    2    6.3   61.7  
Bronko Nagurski, ChiB      26      11 42.3    150   5.77    3     11.5    2    7.7    67.8 
Doug Wycoff, SI            31    10   32.3    140   4.52    0    0.0    2    6.5    20.9 
Honolulu Hughes, Bos       57    11   19.3    134   2.35    1    1.8    9   15.8     5.8 
Bob Campiglio, SI          20      7   35.0    109   5.45    0    0.0    0    0.0    55.7 
Bo Molenda, GB-NYG         15      7   46.7    106   7.07    1    6.7    1    6.7    64.7 
Joe Lillard, ChiC          28       9   32.1    103   3.68    0    0.0    3   10.7     4.6 
Red Grange, ChiB           13     5   38.5       96  7.38    0    0.0    0    0.0    64.9 
Ken Strong, SI             23     4   17.4       94   4.09    1    4.3    3   13.0    19.0 
Hap Moran, NYG             20    12   60.0     91   4.55    0    0.0    0    0.0    71.1 
Carl Brumbaugh, ChiB         7     3   42.9     71    10.14    0    0.0    0    0.0    80.1 
Chris Cagle, NYG            7     3   42.9     68   9.71    0    0.0    1   14.3    38.7 
Verne Lewellen, GB         13     3   23.1     67   5.12    0    0.0    2   15.4     8.8 
John Cavosie, Port         12     5   41.7     66   5.50    2     16.7    0    0.0    99.3    
George Corbett, ChiB        3     2   66.7     61    20.33    0    0.0    0    0.0       109.8 
Ray Novotny, Bkn           15      5   33.3     50   3.33   0    0.0    1    6.7      13.3 
Grassy Hinton, SI          19     5   26.3     46   2.42    0    0.0    2   10.5     0.0 
Stu Clancy, SI-NYG         13     2   15.4     45   3.46    0    0.0    4   30.8     1.9 
Cliff Battles, Bos         20     2   10.0     42   2.19    0    0.0    2   10.0     0.0 
Gene Rose, ChiC             5     2   40.0     40   8.00    0    0.0    0    0.0    72.0  
Ray Flaherty, NYG           4     3   75.0     33   8.25    0    0.0    0    0.0    99.0 
Oran Pape, Bos-SI           9     2   22.2     31   3.44    1     11.1    2   22.2    38.8 
Swede Hanson, SI           10      2   20.0     31   3.10    0    0.0    3   30.0     0.4  
Ace Gutowsky, Port          3     1   33.3     26   8.67    0    0.0    0    0.0    66.0  
Reggie Rust, Bos            5     2   40.0     25   5.00    0    0.0    1   20.0    20.0 
Clarke Hinkle, GB           1     1   100.0     23    23.00    0    0.0    0    0.0   118.8 
Buck Halperin, Bkn          2     1   50.0     23    11.50    0    0.0    0    0.0    91.7 
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INDIVIDUAL PASSING (2) 

PLAYER - TEAM             Att   Com   Pct.   Yard    AvgG   TD    TD%   Int    In%    RATE 

Hank Bruder, GB             4     1   25.0       23   5.75   0    0.0    1  25.0    11.5 
Herb Joesting, ChiB         2     1   50.0       22      11.00    0    0.0    0    0.0    89.6 
Les Malloy, ChiC           11     2   18.2       22   2.00    0    0.0    0    0.0    39.6 
Shipwreck Kelly, NYG        7     3   42.9       22   3.14    0    0.0    0    0.0    50.9 
Ossie Wiberg, Bkn           3     1   33.3       20   6.67    0    0.0    0    0.0    22.0 
Stu Wilson, SI              7     1   14.3       18   2.57    0    0.0    1   14.3     0.0 
Tiny Feather, NYG           5     1   20.0       15   3.00    0    0.0    1   20.0     0.0 
Dick Nesbitt, ChiB          4     2   50.0       14   3.50    0    0.0    0    0.0    58.3  
Stud Stennett, ChiC         3     1   33.3       11   3.67    0    0.0    0    0.0     5.6 
Bernie Finn, SI-ChiC        1     1   100.0      9   9.00    0    0.0    0    0.0   104.2  
Paul Fitzgibbon, GB         5     1   20.0      9   1.80    0    0.0    0    0.0    39.6 
Johnny Sisk, ChiB            3     1   33.3      8   2.67    0    0.0    0    0.0    42.3 
Harry O’Boyle, GB           7     1   14.3      8   1.14    0    0.0    2   28.6     0.0    
Jim Musick, Bos             2     1   50.0      7   3.50    0    0.0    1   50.0    18.8 
Deck Shelley, GB-ChiC       1     1   100.0      3   3.00    0    0.0    0    0.0    79.2 
Stumpy Thomason, Bkn      10     1   10.0    -4       -0.40    0    0.0    2   20.0     0.0 
Dale Waters, Bos            1     0       ---      0     ----    0    0.0    1     100.0     0.0 
Johnny Blood, GB            3     0        ---      0     ----    0    0.0    0    0.0     0.0 
Ed Westfall, Bos            5     0        ---      0     ----    0    0.0    0    0.0     0.0 
 
Note: Ranked on total yards; To qualify for leadership in Pct., YPA, TD%, IN%, and RATE, a player must throw a 
minimum of 50 passes.   
 

1932 PASS RECEIVING 
 
PLAYER - TEAM             No   Yard   Avg   TD 

Ray Flaherty, NYG         21    350    16.7    5 
Luke Johnsos, ChiB        19    321    16.9    2 
Harry Ebding, Port        14    171    12.2    1 
Johnny Blood, GB          14    168    12.0    3 
Red Grange, ChiB          11    168    15.3    4 
Dale Burnett, NYG         11    125    11.4    1 
Paul Riblett, Bkn         10    110    11.0    1 
Dutch Clark, Port         10    107    10.7    3 
Carl Brumbaugh, ChiB       9    129  14.3    0 
Roger Grove, GB            9    149    16.6    3 
Hank Bruder, GB            8    143    17.9    2 
Chris Cagle, NYG           8    135    16.9    2 
Jack Grossman, Bkn         8    129    16.1    3  
George Corbett, ChiB       7    164    23.4    1 
Chuck Kassel, ChiC         7    141    20.1    1 
Bill Hewitt, ChiB          7      77    11.0    0 
Shipwreck Kelly, NYG       7      49     7.0    0 
Red Badgro, NYG            6    106    17.7    0  
George Rogge, ChiC         6      96    16.0    0  
Father Lumpkin, Port       6      80    13.3    1 
Bronko Nagurshi, ChiB      6      67    11.2    0 
Hap Moran, NYG             6      47     7.8    0 
Bill McKalip, Port         5    105    21.0    0 
Lavie Dilweg, GB           5      83    16.6    0  
Milan Creighton, ChiC      5      74    14.8    0 
Benny Friedman, Bkn        5      67    13.4    0 
Ken Strong, SI             5      56    11.2    0 
Glenn Campbell, NYG      5      44     8.8    0 
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Grassy Hinton, SI          4      69    17.3    0 
Cliff Battles, Bos         4      60    15.0    1 
Stu Clancy, SI-NYG         4      58    14.5    1 
Glenn Presnell, Port       4      54    13.5    1 
Abe Martin, ChiC           3      99    33.0    1 
Ray Novotny, Bkn           3      72    24.0    0 
Les Maynard, SI            3      67    22.3    0  
Bob Campiglio, SI          3      59    19.7    1 
Les Malloy, ChiC           3      57    19.0    0 
Tom Nash, GB               3      50    16.7    0 
Ernie Pinckert, Bos        3      42    14.0    0 
Bernie Finn, SI-ChiC       3      37    12.3    0  
Verne Lewellen, GB         3   33    11.0   1 
Johnny Sisk, ChiB          3     32    10.7    0 
Irv Hill, ChiC             3     28     9.3    0 
Keith Molesworth, ChiB     3     19     6.3    1  
Frank McNeil, Bkn          3     18     6.0    0 
Milt Gantenbein, GB        2     71    35.5    0 
Les Peterson, GB-SI        2     49    24.5    0      
Ollie Sansen, Bkn          2     45    22.5    0 
Ev Rowan, Bkn              2     40    20.0    0 
Doc Ledbetter, SI-ChiC     2     37    18.5    0 
Honolulu Hughes, Bos      2      35    17.5    0 
Lee Woodruff, Bos          2     35    17.5    0 
Buster Mitchell, Port      2     31    15.5    0  
Gene Alford, Port          2     15     7.5    0 
Tiny Feather, NYG          2     15     7.5    0 
Dick Fraham, SI            2     10     5.0    0 
Bucky Moore, ChiC          2      8     4.0    0 
Dick Nesbitt, ChiB         2      5     2.5    0 
Wuert Engelmann, GB     1     33    33.0    0 
Ossie Wiberg, Bkn          1     29    29.0    0 
Algy Clark, Bos            1     25    25.0    0 
Paul Fitzgibbon, GB        1     25    25.0    0 
Butch Simas, ChiC          1     23    23.0    0 
Al Rose, GB                1     20    20.0    0 
Otto Vokaty, NYG           1     20    20.0    0 
Art Koeninger, SI          1     17    17.0    0 
Bo Molenda, GB-NYG      1     15    15.0    0 
Bill Raffel, Bkn           1     15    15.0    0 
Jake Williams, ChiC        1     15    15.0    0   
Reggie Rust, Bos           1     12    12.0    0 
Bud Toscani, Bkn-ChiC      1     12    12.0    0 
Al Teeter, SI              1     11    11.0    0   
Bruce Jones, Bkn           1     10    10.0    0 
Joe Lillard, ChiC          1     10    10.0    0 
John Doehring, ChiB        1      9     9.0    0 
Tony Holm, ChiC            1      9     9.0    0 
Paul Collins, Bos          1      7     7.0    0  
Carmen Scardine, ChiC     1      3     3.0    0 
Stumpy Thomason, Bkn  na    na       na    1 
Stu Wilson, SI            na     na       na    1 
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 1932 SCORING 
 
   

TEAM SCORING 
 

          TR TP TX TD XP FG SF PTS  

Chicago Bears      13    8   2  23  17     1    1 160 
Green Bay Packers    7   9    6 22 14     0     3 152 
Portsmouth Spartans   9   6   1 16 11   3   0  116 
New York Giants        3   9   2 14   7   0     1   93 
Staten Island Stapes    9    2    0 11   8    1     0   77 
Chicago Cardinals       6    2   2 10   8   0   2    72 
Brooklyn Dodgers       4   5    0    9    6   1    0   63          
Boston Braves          4    1   3   8   5   0    1   55

Total     55 42 16 113   76    6    8 788 
 

INDIVIDUAL SCORING 
Note: XA and FA records are unofficial 

 
PLAYER - TEAM   Tr Tp Tx TD XpXa  FgFa PTS 

Dutch Clark, Port        3    3    0    6   10-15   3-  4   55 
Red Grange, ChiB     3    4    0   7   0-  1    0-  0   42 
Ray Flaherty, NYG     0   5   0   5   0-  0   0-  0    30 
Jack Grossman, Bkn   2   3   0   5    0-  0   0-  0    30 
Luke Johnsos, ChiB   0   2   2   4    2-  2   0-  1   26 
Bronko Nagurski, ChiB   4   0   0   4   0-  0   0-  0   24 
Hank Bruder, GB          2   2   0   4   0-  0   0-  0    24 
Johnny Blood, GB      0   3    1   4    0-  0   0-  0    24 
Chris Cagle, NYG           1   2   1   4     0-  0    0-  0   24 
Cliff Battles, Bos.        3   1    0   4     0-  1   0-  0   24 
Roger Grove, GB            0   3    0   3     5-  6   0-  0   23 
Irv Hill, ChiC             3   0    0   3     4-  4   0-  0   22 
Clarke Hinkle, GB          3   0    0   3     1-  5   0-  0   19 
John Cavosie, Port         2   0    1   3     0-  0   0-  0   18 
Bob Campiglio, SI          2   1    0   3     0-  0   0-  0   18 
Keith Molesworth, ChiB    2   1    0   3     0-  0   0-  0   18 
Ace Gutowsky, Port         3   0    0   3     0-  0   0-  0   18 
Ken Strong, SI             2   0    0   2     3-  5   0-  3   15 
Glenn Presnell, Port       1   1    0   2     1-  1   0-  0   13 
Tiny Engebretsen, ChiB    0    0    0   0   10-15   1-  2   13 
Arnie Herber, GB           1   0    1    0     0-  0   0-  0   12 
Doc Ledbetter, SI-ChiC    2   0   0   2   0-  0   0-  0    12 
Abe Martin, ChiC           1    1    0   2    0-  0   0-  0   12 
Tim Moynihan, ChiC        0   0    2   2   0-  0   0-  0    12  
Dick Nesbitt, ChiB          2   0    0   2     0-  0   0-  0    12 
Al Rose, GB              0    0    2   2     0-  0   0-  0    12 
Stu Wilson, SI             0   1    0   1    3-  3   1-  1    12   
Benny Friedman, Bkn       0    0   0   0     5-  7   1-  2      8 
Walter Holmer, ChiC        1   0    0   1    2-  4   0-  0      8  
Mike Michalske, GB         0   0   1   1   0-  0   0-  0    #8 
Hap Moran, NYG          1    0    0   1     2-  4   0-  0      8 
George Corbett, ChiB     0   1   0   1    1- *     0-  0      7 
Harry O’Boyle, GB         0   0   0   0    7-10   0-  0      7 
Dale Burnett, NYG      0   1   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Stu Clancy, SI-NYG      0   1   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6  
Algy Clark, Bos            0   0   1   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
John Doehring, ChiB       1   0   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Turk Edwards, Bos       0   0   1   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Wuert Engelmann, GB     0   0   1   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Swede Hanson, SI        1   0    0   1    0-  0   0-  0      6 
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PLAYER - TEAM   Tr Tp Tx TD XpXa  FgFa PTS 

Bill Hewitt, ChiB          1   0   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Grassy Hinton, SI         1   0   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Potsy Jones, NYG           0   0   1   1   0-  0   0-  0      6  
Bull Karcis, Bkn           1   0   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Chuck Kassel, ChiC       0   1   0   1     0-  0   0-  0      6 
Verne Lewellen, GB       0   1   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Father Lumpkin, Port     0    1   0   1    0-  0   0-  0      6  
Jack McBride, Bkn-NYG   1   0   0   1   0-  1   0-  0      6 
Hurdis McCrary, GB     1   0   0   1     0-  0   0-  0      6 
Bucky Moore, ChiC         1   0   0   1    0-  0   0-  0      6  
Jim Musick, Bos            1   0   0   1     0-  0   0-  0      6 
Oran Pape, Bos-SI         0    0   1   1    0-  0   0-  0      6 
Paul Riblett, Bkn          0   1   0   1     0-  0   0-  0     6 
Ollie Sansen, Bkn           1   0   0    1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Stumpy Thomason, Bkn   0    1   0   1   0-  0   0-  0      6 
Honolulu Hughes, Bos     0   0   0   0    5-  6   0-  2      5 
Bo Molenda, GB-NYG    0   0   0   0    3-  5   0-  1      3 
Cookie Tackwell, ChiB    0    0    0    0     3-  3   0-  3      3 
Dick Frahm, SI           0    0    0    0    2-  3   0-  1     2   
Jack Hagerty, NYG        0   0   0    0    2-  4   0-  0      2 
Joe Lillard, ChiC        0   0   0   0   2-  2    0-  0      2 
Frank McNally, ChiC      0   0   0    0    0-  0    0-  0    #2 
Tom Nash, GB              0   0   0   0   0-  0   0-  0   #2 
Bill Buckler, ChiB        0   0   0   0   1-  1    0-  0      1 
Lavie Dilweg, GB          0   0   0   0   1- *    0-  0      1 
Ossie Wiberg, Bkn        0   0   0   0    1-  1   0-  0     1 
Jerry Cronin, Bkn         0   0   0   0   0-  1   0-  1     0      
Jack Roberts, Bos-SI      0   0   0   0   0-  1   0-  0     0 
 
 * PAT scored by means other than kicking. 
# Includes safety 
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